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COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT DESIGNEE FOR GUARDIANSHIP COMPLAINTS 

Adams Ms. Susie Kirkendall 
Adams County Superior Court Clerk 
PO Box 187 
Ritzville, WA  99169 
susiek@co.adams.wa.us 
509-659-3257 
 
Ms. Sandy Bauer 
Adams County Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box 126 
Ritzville, WA  99169 
sandrab@co.adams.wa.us 
509-659-3271  
 

Asotin Asotin County Superior Court Administrator 
County Courthouse 
135 2nd St 
Asotin, WA  99402 
gkinyon@co.asotin.wa.us 
509-243-2082 

 

 

Benton Ms. Jacqueline Marrast-Simpson 
Guardianship Monitoring Program 
c/o Superior Court Administration 
7122 W Okanogan Place, Building A 
Kennewick, WA  99366 
jacqueline.marrast-simpson@co.benton.wa.us 
509-736-3071 ext 3563 

 
 

Chelan Ms. Fona Sugg 
Chelan County Superior Court Administrator 
401 Washington Street, Level 5 
Wenatchee, WA  98801 
fona.sugg@co.chelan.wa.us 
509-667-6210 

 

Clallam Ms. Barbara Christensen 
Clallam County Superior Court Clerk 
223 East 4th Street, Ste 9 
Port Angeles, WA  98362 
clerk@co.clallam.wa.us 
360-417-2231 
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Clark Mr. Scott Weber 
Clark County Superior Court Clerk 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000 
countyclerk@clark.wa.gov 
360-397-2292 
 
 

Columbia Columbia County Superior Court Administrator 
341 E Main St, Ste 2 
Dayton, WA  99328-1361 
gkinyon@co.asotin.wa.us 
509-243-2082 
 
 

Cowlitz Ms. Staci Myklebust 
Cowlitz County Superior Court Clerk 
312 SW 1st Ave, Rm 233 
Kelso, WA  98626-1724 
myklebusts@co.cowlitz.wa.us 
360-577-3018 
 

Douglas Ms. Jo Jackson 
Douglas County Superior Court Administrator 
203 S. Rainier 
Waterville, WA  98858-0488 
jjackson@co.douglas.wa.us 
509-745-9063 
 

Ferry Ms. Evelyn Bell 
Stevens, Ferry and Pend Oreille County 
Superior Court Administrator 
215 S. Oak, Room 209 
Colville, WA  99114 
ebell@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-7520 
 
 

Franklin Ms. Jacqueline Marrast-Simpson 
Guardianship Monitoring Program 
c/o Superior Court Administration 
7122 W Okanogan Place, Building A 
Kennewick, WA  99366 
jacqueline.marrast-simpson@co.benton.wa.us 
509-736-3071 ext 3563 
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Garfield Garfield County Superior Court Administrator 
789 Main Street 
Pomeroy, WA  99347 
gkinyon@co.asotin.wa.us 
509-243-2082 

 
 

Grant Ms. Kimberly Allen 
Grant County Clerk 
35 C Street N.W., Room 218 
PO Box 37 
Ephrata, WA  98823-0037 
509-754-2011, ext. 2801 
 
 

Grays Harbor Ms. Pamela Hartman Beyer 
Grays Harbor County Superior Court Administrator 
102 W. Broadway Room 305 
Montesano, WA  98563 
phartmanbeyer@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 
360-249-5311 x 3 
 
 

Island Mr. Andrew Somers 
Island County Superior and Juvenile Court Administrator 
501 N Main 
Coupeville, WA  98239 
360-678-7973 
360-678-2139 (fax) 
 
 

Jefferson Ms. Michelle Lorand 
Jefferson County Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box 1220 
Port Townsend, WA  98368 
mlorand@co.jefferson.wa.us 
360-385-9360 
 
Ms. Sophie Nordstrom 
Temporary Acting Jefferson County Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box 1220 
Port Townsend, WA  98368 
snordstrom@co.jefferson.wa.us 
360-385-9216 
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King  
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Kitsap Mr. Frank Maiocco  
Kitsap County Superior Court Administrator 
614 Division Street 
Port Orchard, WA 98366-4683 
fmaiocco@co.kitsap.wa.us  
360-337-7140 
 

Kittitas Ms. Sarah Keith 
Kittitas County Superior Court Coordinator 
205 West 5th Ave, Ste 207 
Ellensburg, WA  98926 
Sarah.keith.sc@co.kittitas.wa.us 
509-962-7534 
 

Klickitat  
 

 

 
 
 
 

Lewis Ms. Susie Parker 
Lewis County Superior Court Administrator 
345 W Main, Fl 4 
Chehalis, WA 98532-0336 
Susie.Parker@lewiscountywa.gov 
360-740-1333 x 3 
 

Lincoln Ms. Johanna Ellis 
Lincoln County Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box 396 
Davenport, WA 99122-0396 
jellis@co.lincoln.wa.us 
509-725-3081 
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Mason Ms. Robyn Lockwood 
Mason County Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box X 
Shelton, WA 98584 
rl@co.mason.wa.us 
360-427-9670 x 348 
 

Okanogan Mr. Dennis Rabidou 
Okanogan Superior Court Administrator 
PO Box 432 
Okanogan, WA  98840 
drabidou@co.okanogan.wa.us 
509-422-7264 

Pacific Ms. Virginia Leach 
Pacific County Superior Court Clerk 
PO Box 67 
South Bend, WA  98586 
vleach@co.pacific.wa.us 
360-875-9320 
 

Pend Oreille Ms. Evelyn Bell 
Stevens, Ferry and Pend Oreille Counties 
Superior Court Administrator 
215 S. Oak, Room 209 
Colville, WA  99114 
ebell@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-7520 
 

Pierce Ms. Chris Gaddis 
Pierce County Superior Court Administrator 
930 Tacoma Avenue South, Room 334 
Tacoma, WA  98402 
cgaddis@co.pierce.wa.us 
253-798-3654 
 

San Juan Ms. Joan White 
San Juan County Superior Court Clerk 
350 Court Street, No. 7 
Friday Harbor, WA  98250 
joanw@sanjuanco.com 
360-370-7490 
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Skagit Ms. Melissa Beaton 
Skagit County Superior Court Manager 
205 W Kincaid St, Rm 202 
Mount Vernon, WA  98273 
360-416-1200 
 

Skamania  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Snohomish Ms. Jessica Gurley 
Snohomish County Superior Court Program Administrator 
3000 Rockefeller Ave M/S 502 
Everett, WA  98201 
jessica.gurley@snoco.org 
425-388-3834 

 

Spokane Ms. Ana Kemmerer 
Spokane County Superior Court 
Guardianship Monitoring Program Coordinator 
1116 W Broadway Ave. 
Spokane, WA 99260-0350 
akemmerer@spokanecounty.org 
509-477-2622 

 

Stevens Ms. Evelyn Bell 
Stevens, Ferry and Pend Oreille Counties 
Superior Court Administrator 
215 S. Oak, Room 209 
Colville, WA  99114 
ebell@co.stevens.wa.us 
509-684-7520 
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Thurston Ms. Linda Enlow 
Thurston County Superior Court Clerk 
2801 32nd Avenue SW 
Tumwater, WA  98512 
360-709-3260 

Wahkiakum Ms. Virginia Leach 
Pacific County Superior Court Clerk 
PO Box 67 
South Bend, WA  98586 
vleach@co.pacific.wa.us 
360-875-9320 
 
 

Walla Walla Mr. Michael Bates 
Walla Walla County Superior/Juvenile Court Administrator 
Department of Court Services 
PO Box 1754 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 
mbates@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
509-524-2810 
 

Whatcom Mr. Dave Reynolds 
Whatcom County Superior/Juvenile Court Clerk  
311 Grand Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
dreynold@co.whatcom.wa.us 
360-676-7688 (Superior/Clerk)  
360-676-6780 (Juvenile)  
 

Whitman  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Yakima Mr. Robyn Berndt 
Yakima County Superior Court Administrator 
128 N 2nd Street, Room 300 
Yakima, WA  98901 
robyn.berndt@co.yakima.wa.us 
509-574-2054 
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